The purpose of this chapter is to analyze the research data collected, with a view to ensure easy 

reference and better understanding 

Questionnaire Response 

The total number of questionnaire distributed were two hundred (200), while the total number of 

questionnaire duely completed and returned were one hundred and sixty-five (165) which 

represent 83% of the entire questionnaire. 

4.2 Data Analysis 

The analysis of the data from the respondents is as shown below: 

Table 4.1: Profession of Respondents 

Respondent  Population  Percentage (%) 

Architects 15 9.09 

Quantity Surveyors 25 15.5